FM 239 Master MuW Manual Beta Type Z Rev.01
HSB Automation GmbH
In Laisen 74
72766 Reutlingen
Germany
Tel. +49 7121 14498-0
Fax +49 7121 14498-10

FM 239 MuW Beta Type Z Rev.01 2024-08-26 9
Forces and moments - Beta linear unit with timing belt drive
Type designation Dynamic forces [N] Dynamic moments [Nm]
FX FY FZ -FZ MX MY  MZ  Mno-load
Beta 50-C-ARS  700  300  600  400  30  50  50  1.50
Beta 70-C-ARS  900  300  1000  400  35  120  50  1.00
Beta 70-C-ASS  900  600  1800  1200  60  180  120  1.20
Beta 80-ARS  1000  500  1500  800  50  180  100  1.50
Beta 80-ASS  1000  800  3000  2000  100  250  250  1.50
Beta 80-C-ARS  1300 1000 2500 1500 100 300 180 1.80
Beta 80-C-ASS  1300 1600 4000 3000 300 500 500 1.80
Beta 100-D-ASS 2200 1800 4000 3000 350 950 950 2.50
Beta 110-ARS  2000  2000  5000  2500  300  600  450  3.50
Beta 110-ASS  2000  3000  8000  4000  400  800  600  3.50
Beta 140-ARS  2500  2500  5000  3000  350  700  700  4.50
Beta 140-ASS  2500  2500  6000  4000  500  1000  1000  4.50
Beta 180-ASS  3500  6000  12000  6000  1500  3000  1500  8.00
Beta 180-AZSS  4500  8000  16000  8000  2000  4000  2000  10.00
Beta 180-C-ASS  3500  8000  15000  8000  1800  3600  1800  8.00
Figures in ( ) relate to the long carriage.
Mno-load = No-load torque ±30 %
The forces and moments quoted are maximum values for the single load. In the event of combined loading or
simultaneous occurrence of multiple moments or forces, the individual values must be reduced. In case of doubt consult
Technical Support.
Technical data – Standard model
10 2024-08-26 FM 239 MuW Beta Type Z Rev.01
 Tightening torques [Nm] for fixing screws
Fixing screws M4 M5 M6 M8 M10 M12 The figures given are intended as
guides.
For shorter insertion depths, the
figures must be adjusted
accordingly.
DIN912/ISO4762-8.8 2,7 5,4 9,0 22,0 43,0 74,0
DIN912/ISO4762-10.9 3,0 5,7 9,0 22,0 43,0 74,0
DIN912/ISO4762-12.9 3,0 5,7 9,0 22,0 43,0 74,0
Tightening torques [Nm] for clutch with clamping hub
Size 14 19 24 28 38
Clutch diameter [mm] 30 40 55 65 80
Screw size M3 M6 M6 M8 M8
Tightening torque [Nm] 1,34 10,50 10,50 25,00 25,00
Tightening torques [Nm] for clutch with clamping ring hub
Size 14 19 24 28 38
Clutch diameter [mm] 30 40 55 65 80
Screw size M3 M4 M5 M5 M6
Tightening torque [Nm] 1,34 2,90 6,00 6,00 10,00
Product description
FM 239 MuW Beta Type Z Rev.01 2024-08-26 11
4 Product description
Linear unit with
timing belt drive and
linear guide
Ke
y
1 Timing belt 5 Base profile
2 Carriage drive 6 Synchro disk
3 Cover panel 7 Lubricating nipple
4 Bearing casing 8 Recirculating ball bearing
Figure 1: Component assemblies of the Beta 140-ASS linear unit with timing
belt drive
Product description
12 2024-08-26 FM 239 MuW Beta Type Z Rev.01
Linear unit with
timing belt drive and
roller guide
Ke
y
1 Timing belt 5 Base profile
2 Carriage drive 9 Roller bearing guidance system
Figure 2: Component assemblies of the Beta 140-ARS linear unit with timing
belt drive